
I
)
1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2

13

t4

15

l6

t7

18

19

20

21

,,,

23

24

)<

26

)7
28
29
30
3l
32
JJ

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISLATIVE COUNCII,
(Approval ofAmended Department ofJustice, Otlice ofJustice Programs, Bur€au
ofJustlce Assistance, Tohono O'odham Nation Resorrc€ Center #2O11-IP-BX-00O1
for $350,O04.00 and approval ofyear tnro FY 2O13 budget amount of$167,256'99)

RESOLUTION NO. 12-/14

the Tohono o'odham Natlon applied for and was awardedthe Department ofJustice'

Office ofJustlce Programs, Bureau offustice llssistance, Tohono O'odham Resource

centerGrantNo, #201l-IP-Bx-0001inthe amount of$3 50,o04.00forathreeyeargrant

from Octob€r l, 2o1l through September 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono o'odha|n Nation Police Department (ToNPD) corrections Program has

creat€d a FY 2013 second year budgeti and

WHBREAS, the ToNPD Correctlons Program has requested and was approvedforan adiustment

to the amended DOI grant funds for salaries increases for the Resource Center

Program; and

this grant and budget has been reviewed by the Budget OIIice' omce of Grants &

Contracts, Executive Office, Domestlc Affairs Committee and Budget & Flnance

committce, of which all recornmend acceptance of the grant amendment by the

f,egislative Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono o'odham Legislative council approves and

accepts the adiusted amended DoI grant funds and the Fy 2ol3 Brdget totaling

$157,266.99 forthe Tohono O'odhamNation Resource CenterGrant#2Oll-IP-BX-0OOl

on a relmbursement basls from the Tohono o'odham Nation General Eund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVEDthatthe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilapproves andauthorizes

TONPD Corrections Programto expend funds fro|nthe Department of tustice, Office

oflrstic€ Programs, Bureau oflustice ltssistance, Tohono O'odhamNation Rcsource

Center Grant #2O11-IP-BX-0001 in accordancc with the terms ofthe grant award

period ofl0/Ol /12 to 09/'O/lt.

BE IT FINALIY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

Chairperson and any designated omchl to expend and administer the Budget as

attached, provided that any Amendm€nts afrecting the funds or funding level ls

submitted for further prlor approval by the Tohono o'odham Legislative Council'

foregoing Resolution was passed bythe lohono O'odham Leglslatlve Council onthe o6u Day
0fNOVEMBER. 2012 at a meetlng at which a quorum was pres€nt wlth a vote ofLV!0J08 FOR; -0-

l01l NOT VOTING; and I02l ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested ln the Councll by
vI, section I (D ofthe constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adoptedbythe lohono

o'odham Natlon on January 18, 1986i and approved by the Actlng Deputy Assistant Secrctary -
Indlan AIIairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto Section l6 oftheActoffune 1E,1934(4t
Stat. 9t4).



1
,
3
4
5
6

8
9

10
ll
12
l3
L4
15
16
17
18
19
20
2l
))
23
24
,a
26
)1

28
29
30
3l
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4I
42
43
44
43
46
47
48
49
50

RESOIUTION NO. 12-444
ofAmended Department offustice, Ofrce ofIustice Programs, Bureau oftustice llssistance,

ohono O'odham Nation Resource Center #2oll-IP-Bx-ooo1 for $350,004,00 and approval ofyear two
f"r 2Ol3 budget amount of$167,266.99)

Evonne

,2012.

prrsuant to the provlsions ofsectlon 5 ofArtlcle VII ofthe Constitution and will become effective
his approvat or upon his failure to either aBprove or disapprove lt within 48 hours

Sald Resolution waqlsubmitted forhbnrovalto the office ofthe Chairmar of the Tohono O'odbam
#;;;;l;;-i9-a"v d NtrTl't*rlLt'L , zorzat llt)l o'crock, # 'M',

Jl
II

ITPPROVED

DISITPPROVED

gislative Secretary

o,,tn" 13 anr"r(ltilu,illil( ,rot,
ut ll'llb o'"to"x, ( .u.

I/)
R€turncd to the Legislative Secretary on the / I day of
4 

' ,4'rt ,2or2,at
/,y':fl/ 

ot'rocn. il,u.

TOHONO OIODHAM NAIION

Evonne Wilson, Legislative secretary



RESOLUTION NO. 12.444

ACTION: APPROVAL OF AMENDED DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OI.FICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS' BIIREAU OF
JUSTTCE ASSISTANCE, TOHONO O'ODHAM NATTON RESOURCE CENTER #20r1-rP-BX-0001 FOR $350,004.00
AND APPROVAL OF YEAR TWO FY 2013 BT]DGET AMOUNT OF $167,266.9

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN ETIIEL GARCIA SECOND: COLTNCILWOMANGRACEMANITEL

DATE: NOYEMBER 06' 2012

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
foF

VOTES FOR ACAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQIJIVARI
342.0

t. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)
FRANCES G. ANTONE
(Vemon Smith)

2.

171 .0

171 .0

x

x

CHIJKTJT Kt]K
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

151 . 10

151 . l0

X

X

GU ACHI
24.9

I. TIMOTT{Y L. JOAQUIN

2, CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(l-ouis L. Johnson)

t22.45

t22.45

x

x

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(Roselda trwis)

l 13.35

1 13.35

X

X x

IIICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTECA
( )

93. 15

93. l5

x

X

PISINEMO
200.7

]' CI{ESTER ANTONE (Absent)
(T ony Mu.IT ietta) (Pre s e n t)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuan0

100.35

100.35

\

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
)

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

r02.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

X

SCHTJK TOAK
169.8

I. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthonv J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

237 .85

237 .85

x

x

SIF OIDAK
2tt.9

I. MCHOLAS JOSE

t,,
2. MARY LOPEZ

(

105.95

105.95

x

X

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780,60 -0- t0rl t021


